Spec No.: JELF243C_0018D-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COILS (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQP03PN□□□□02□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQP03PN_02 series for general electronic equipment.
2. Part Numbering
(Ex.)
LQ P 03 P N 2N2 C 0 2 D

Rated current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
Lower
limit
Typical
value
Upper
limit
Typical
value
85°C 125°C
 LQP03PN2N2C02D 2.2 C: ±0.2 nH 10 9000 10000 0.055 0.045 1400 1000
 LQP03PN2N7C02D 2.7 C: ±0.2 nH 10 6600 7800 0.065 0.050 1300 900
 LQP03PN3N3C02D 3.3 C: ±0.2 nH 10 5500 7000 0.080 0.060 1200 800
 LQP03PN3N9C02D 3.9 C: ±0.2 nH 10 4900 5800 0.100 0.070 1000 700
 LQP03PN4N7J02D 4.7 J: ±5% 10 4400 5300 0.140 0.100 900 600
*1 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature.
4. Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified Temperature: ordinary temperature (15°C to 35°C)
Humidity: ordinary humidity [25% to 85% (RH)]